

43



City of West Allis

Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, WI 53214

File Number	Title	Status
-------------	-------	--------

R-2003-0230

Resolution

In Committee

Resolution to approve bid of Mainline Sewer & Water, Inc. for installation of sanitary sewer relay, storm sewer relay, water main, building services and utility adjustments in W. Walker St. from S. 72 St. to S. 77 St., in the amount of \$984,923.75.

Introduced: 08/05/2003

Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION Adopt

ACTION DATE:	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
<u>8-5-03</u>			Barczak				
			Czaplewski				
			Kopplin				
			Lajsic				
			Narlock	✓			
			Reinke				
	✓		Sengstock	✓			
			Trudell				✓
		✓	Vitale	✓			
			Weigel	✓			
			TOTAL	<u>4</u>			<u>1</u>

SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER (RECORDER)

[Signature]

Chair

Vice-Chair

Member

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION Adopt

ACTION DATE:	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
<u>8-5-03</u>			Barczak	✓			
			Czaplewski	✓			
			Kopplin	✓			
			Lajsic	✓			
	✓		Narlock	✓			
			Reinke				✓
		✓	Sengstock	✓			
			Trudell				✓
			Vitale	✓			
			Weigel	✓			
			TOTAL	<u>8</u>			<u>2</u>

at PW
ENG
Finance

COMMITTEES OF THE WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL 2003

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE

Chair: Alderperson Czaplewski
V.C.: Alderperson Kopplin
Alderpersons: Barczak
Lajsic
Reinke

ADVISORY

Chair: Alderperson Reinke
V.C.: Alderperson Vitale
Alderpersons: Kopplin
Lajsic
Narlock

LICENSE AND HEALTH

Chair: Alderperson Barczak
V.C.: Alderperson Sengstock
Alderpersons: Kopplin
Trudell
Vitale

SAFETY AND DEVELOPMENT

Chair: Alderperson Lajsic
V.C.: Alderperson Weigel
Alderpersons: Czaplewski
Narlock
Reinke

PUBLIC WORKS

Chair: Alderperson Narlock
V.C.: Alderperson Trudell
Alderpersons: Sengstock
Weigel
Vitale



City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2003-0230

Final Action:

08-05-03

Resolution to approve bid of Mainline Sewer & Water, Inc. for installation of sanitary sewer relay, storm sewer relay, water main, building services and utility adjustments in W. Walker St. from S. 72 St. to S. 77 St., in the amount of \$984,923.75.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of Mainline Sewer & Water, Inc. for 2003 Project No. 28 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of Mainline Sewer & Water, Inc. for 2003 Project No. 28:

Sanitary Sewer Relay, Storm Sewer Relay, Water Main, Building Services & Utility Adjustments
W. Walker St. from S. 72 St. to S. 77 St.
(Plan File No(s). U-2289, U-2290, U-2291, S-1261, S-1262 & W-1203)

for the sum of Nine Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand, Nine Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents (\$984,923.75)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Water Utility Funds, Sanitary Sewer Funds, Storm Water Management Funds and Special Assessments.

Eng03-75

ADOPTED

August 5, 2003

Paul M. Ziehler

Paul M. Ziehler, CAO, Clerk/Treasurer

APPROVED

August 11, 2003

Jeannette Bell

Jeannette Bell, Mayor

CITY OF WEST ALLIS
2003 Project No. 28
Bid Opening - 7/31/03

SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, WATER MAIN, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

W. Walker St. from S. 72 St. to S. 77 St.

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%			Bid Bond 5%			Bid Bond 5%				Bid Bond 5%			
			Mainline Sewer & Water, Inc. 11430 W. Bluemound Rd. Wauwatosa, WI 53226		Rawson Contractors Inc. P. O. Box 543 Hales Corners, WI 53130			Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051			James Cape & Sons Company 6422 N. Hwy 31 P. O. Box 044580 Racine, WI 53404-7012				Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072			
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	21" dia. Sanitary Relay	681 lin. ft.	232.25	158,182.25	440.00	299,640.00	269.00	183,189.00	195.00	132,795.00	270.00	183,870.00	368.00	250,608.00				
2	15" dia. Sanitary Relay	325 lin. ft.	107.00	34,775.00	125.00	40,625.00	146.00	47,450.00	144.00	46,800.00	130.00	42,250.00	240.00	78,000.00				
3	10" dia. Sanitary Relay	70 lin. ft.	205.00	14,350.00	110.00	7,700.00	243.00	17,010.00	190.00	13,300.00	185.00	12,950.00	121.00	8,470.00				
4	8" dia. Sanitary Relay	109 lin. ft.	147.00	16,023.00	115.00	12,535.00	175.00	19,075.00	155.00	16,895.00	158.00	17,222.00	156.00	17,004.00				
5	53" x 53" HE Storm Sewer Relay	1,328 lin. ft.	316.00	419,648.00	300.00	398,400.00	398.00	528,544.00	400.00	531,200.00	472.00	626,816.00	564.00	748,992.00				
6	66" dia. Storm Relay	32 lin. ft.	352.00	11,264.00	370.00	11,840.00	294.00	9,408.00	440.00	14,080.00	315.00	10,080.00	600.00	19,200.00				
7	36" dia. Storm Relay	306 lin. ft.	85.00	26,010.00	104.00	31,824.00	105.00	32,130.00	115.00	35,190.00	125.00	38,250.00	132.00	40,392.00				
8	24" dia. Storm Relay	12 lin. ft.	187.00	2,244.00	70.00	840.00	87.00	1,044.00	100.00	1,200.00	95.00	1,140.00	132.00	1,584.00				
9	24" dia. Storm	7 lin. ft.	270.00	1,890.00	70.00	490.00	87.00	609.00	165.00	1,155.00	95.00	685.00	250.00	1,750.00				
10	15" dia. Storm	7 lin. ft.	225.00	1,575.00	91.00	637.00	54.00	378.00	100.00	700.00	90.00	630.00	250.00	1,750.00				
11	12" dia. Storm	599 lin. ft.	84.00	50,316.00	62.75	37,587.25	52.00	31,148.00	55.00	32,945.00	85.00	50,915.00	123.00	73,877.00				
12	50" dia. Sanitary Manholes (1)	19 vert. ft.	182.00	3,458.00	230.00	4,370.00	260.00	4,940.00	250.00	4,750.00	190.00	3,610.00	210.00	3,990.00				
13	36" dia. Sanitary Manholes (1)	13 vert. ft.	181.00	2,353.00	190.00	2,470.00	185.00	2,145.00	195.00	2,535.00	150.00	1,950.00	180.00	2,340.00				
14	40" dia. Outside Drop Sanitary Manhole	35 vert. ft.	183.00	6,405.00	200.00	7,000.00	245.00	8,575.00	400.00	14,000.00	325.00	11,375.00	200.00	7,000.00				
15	36" dia. Outside Drop Sanitary Manhole	12 vert. ft.	248.00	2,976.00	250.00	3,000.00	307.00	3,684.00	300.00	3,600.00	270.00	3,240.00	190.00	2,280.00				
16	36" dia. Storm Manholes (6)	42 vert. ft.	308.00	12,936.00	195.00	8,190.00	250.00	10,500.00	225.00	9,450.00	220.00	9,240.00	200.00	8,400.00				
17	40" dia. Storm Manholes (4)	28 vert. ft.	308.00	8,624.00	175.00	4,900.00	250.00	7,000.00	230.00	6,440.00	230.00	6,440.00	200.00	5,600.00				
18	36" dia. Storm Tee Manholes (5)	34 vert. ft.	338.00	11,492.00	400.00	13,600.00	300.00	10,200.00	425.00	14,450.00	400.00	13,600.00	630.00	21,420.00				
19	Junction Chamber	1 unit	14,330.00	14,330.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00				
20	Catch Basins	27 units	860.00	23,220.00	1,250.00	33,750.00	1,100.00	29,700.00	1,250.00	33,750.00	850.00	22,950.00	2,000.00	54,000.00				
21	Type "A" Catch Basins	3 units	1,112.00	3,336.00	850.00	2,550.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	850.00	2,550.00	2,000.00	6,000.00				
22	6" DI Water Main, Cl. 53 (RGJ)	325 lin. ft.	59.00	19,175.00	95.00	30,875.00	79.00	25,675.00	57.00	18,525.00	100.00	32,500.00	80.00	26,000.00				
23	6" Valves	2 units	117.00	234.00	125.00	250.00	600.00	1,200.00	250.00	500.00	150.00	300.00	3,500.00	7,000.00				
24	6" dia. Building Storm Sewer (16)	243 lin. ft.	77.00	18,711.00	50.00	12,150.00	52.00	12,836.00	55.00	13,365.00	62.00	15,086.00	107.00	26,001.00				
25	8" dia. Building Storm Sewer (1)	28 lin. ft.	60.00	1,560.00	55.00	1,430.00	52.00	1,352.00	60.00	1,560.00	64.00	1,664.00	108.00	2,808.00				
26	1" Copper Water Service (1)	11 lin. ft.	133.00	1,463.00	48.00	528.00	200.00	2,200.00	150.00	1,650.00	100.00	1,100.00	190.00	2,090.00				
27	Manhole Adjustment	32 vert. ft.	233.00	7,456.00	150.00	4,800.00	240.00	7,680.00	200.00	6,400.00	300.00	9,600.00	300.00	9,600.00				
28	Manhole Abandonment	5 units	238.00	1,190.00	150.00	750.00	350.00	1,750.00	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	700.00	3,500.00				
29	Catch Basin Abandonment	7 units	209.00	1,463.00	125.00	875.00	350.00	2,450.00	250.00	1,750.00	300.00	2,100.00	600.00	4,200.00				
30	6" Water Main Alteration	2 units	9,105.00	18,210.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	10,700.00	21,400.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	3,800.00	7,600.00				
31	6" Water Main Alteration with Hydrant	3 units	11,564.00	34,692.00	7,000.00	21,000.00	14,000.00	42,000.00	16,000.00	48,000.00	11,500.00	34,500.00	4,200.00	12,600.00				
32	Sanitary Reconnects	3 units	148.00	444.00	50.00	150.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	200.00	600.00	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00				
33	Cellular Concrete	230 cu. yds.	90.00	20,700.00	60.00	13,800.00	54.00	12,420.00	100.00	23,000.00	110.00	25,300.00	90.00	20,700.00				
34	Hydrant Removal	3 units	328.00	984.00	150.00	450.00	900.00	2,700.00	500.00	1,500.00	100.00	300.00	500.00	1,500.00				
35	Bituminous Concrete Binder	40 tons	173.00	6,920.00	30.00	1,200.00	65.00	2,600.00	175.00	7,000.00	110.00	4,400.00	100.00	4,000.00				
36	Tree Clearing	42 in. dia.	19.00	798.00	10.00	420.00	10.00	420.00	15.00	630.00	20.00	840.00	20.00	840.00				
37	Tree Grubbing	42 in. dia.	13.00	546.00	10.00	420.00	10.00	420.00	15.00	630.00	20.00	840.00	20.00	840.00				
38	Type "A" Lawn Replacement	185 sq. yds.	8.00	1,480.00	8.00	1,480.00	6.00	1,110.00	15.00	2,775.00	10.00	1,850.00	10.00	1,850.00				
39	Type "B" Pavement Replacement	255 sq. yds.	30.50	7,777.50	35.00	8,925.00	39.00	9,945.00	35.00	8,925.00	50.00	12,750.00	9.00	2,295.00				
40	Pavement Ties	115 units	7.00	805.00	7.00	805.00	9.00	1,035.00	8.00	680.00	10.00	1,150.00	10.00	1,150.00				
41	Cold Patch Asphalt	110 tons	77.00	8,470.00	60.00	6,600.00	73.00	8,030.00	60.00	6,600.00	100.00	11,000.00	100.00	11,000.00				
42	Inlet Protection Barriers	66 units	13.00	858.00	30.00	1,980.00	70.00	4,620.00	25.00	1,650.00	25.00	1,650.00	50.00	3,300.00				
43	Traffic Control	1 lump sum	5,600.00	5,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00				
* Low Bidder			984,923.75		1,065,836.25		1,135,672.00		1,111,985.00		1,262,053.00		1,529,231.00					